A resolution setting date for public hearing for the County of Jackson to file for financial assistance from the USDA to finance Jackson County Sheriff's Office Interoperability Radio System.

WHEREAS, the County of Jackson, State of Iowa is agreeing to apply for financial assistance with the United States Department of Agriculture (USDA), Rural Development to finance Jackson County's Interoperability Radio System; and

WHEREAS, the Board of Supervisors authorized and directed the Auditor to cause to be published notice of a public hearing in the manner specified by state law; and

WHEREAS, said public hearing was held in the Board of Supervisor's Office on the 21st day of September 2021, at 9:00 am, at which time and place the Supervisors considered arguments for and against whether to file for financial assistance from the USDA to finance Jackson County Sheriff's Inoperability Radio System; and

WHEREAS, the Board of Supervisors of the County of Jackson, State of Iowa authorizes Coordinator/ Director Lyn Medinger and/or Alisa Smith to sign all documents relating to the USDA Rural development Ioan and/or grant.

NOW, THEREFORE, be it resolved that the Jackson County Board of Supervisors agree and approve applying for financial assistance from the United States Department of Agriculture, Rural Development to finance Jackson County Sheriff's Office Interoperability Radio System.

Passed and approved this 26th day of October, 2021.

. Member

Mike Steinis

Mike Steines, Member

ATTES

Alisa Smith, Auditor Jackon County, State of Iowa